
2026 Utah Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-14   Home: 6-3   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (148), Opp (159)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Pappas (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Howley (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Wright 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (35-41), Howley (10-12),
Pappas (7-7), Price (6-6), Wright (3-3), 34 (2-2), Garton (2-5), Taylor (2-2), Wilson (2-2), Sanderson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Pappas, Kinley .447 24-24 76 21 34 10 3 5 23 65 .855 8 0 12 2 .500 0 0 5-5 107 7 1 .991
9 Phillips, Sadie .386 24-22 57 13 22 1 0 0 3 23 .404 8 0 12 0 .462 0 2 7-7 27 1 1 .966
29 Giroux, Gabi .360 23-21 50 6 18 5 0 1 11 26 .520 13 1 6 1 .500 0 0 0-0 22 13 3 .921

8
Kahahawai-Kekona,
Lakaiya-Braessia .339 21-20 59 13 20 2 0 3 13 31 .525 4 0 3 0 .369 2 1 7-7 32 4 3 .923

32 Gleave, Jayda .275 19-16 40 5 11 2 1 3 7 24 .600 6 0 10 0 .370 0 1 0-0 16 0 2 .889
37 Howley, Baylee .273 23-17 55 11 15 5 1 1 11 25 .455 3 0 11 0 .305 1 2 1-2 67 7 2 .974
33 McKown, Drew .224 23-23 49 6 11 0 0 0 5 11 .224 10 0 2 1 .356 0 1 0-0 37 34 2 .973
17 Jones, Lauren .215 24-22 65 5 14 4 0 0 9 18 .277 1 0 5 0 .221 2 0 0-1 33 43 3 .962
16 Sanderson, Summer .421 10-6 19 3 8 0 0 2 6 14 .737 1 0 4 0 .450 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
7 Taylor, Naya .364 14-8 22 3 8 2 0 0 3 10 .455 2 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
34 34 .333 2-1 6 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
2 Sonognini, Maka .235 19-6 17 8 4 0 1 1 3 9 .529 1 0 6 0 .263 1 2 2-3 26 3 1 .967
22 Embrey, Kennedy .207 19-10 29 10 6 0 0 0 0 6 .207 6 0 12 0 .343 0 0 1-1 26 0 0 1.000
4 Davidson, Abby .174 19-6 23 8 4 0 1 0 2 6 .261 4 0 5 0 .296 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Wright, Delaney .154 12-7 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 2 0 2 1 .267 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
67 Mitchell, Abby .143 5-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Dowdle, Brooklyn .136 14-7 22 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 2 2 4 0 .269 0 1 0-0 6 11 5 .773
88 Caldwell, Kamryn .000 15-2 10 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 4 1 .923
Totals .296 24-24 619 118 183 33 7 16 99 278 .449 71 3 99 5 .368 6 10 23-26 437 153 29 .953
Opponents .357 24-24 647 171 231 29 2 21 145 327 .505 86 22 100 3 .442 12 9 22-30 440 167 29 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Garton, Sauren 5.28 3-3 13 10 1 1-0 0 51.2 75 51 39 20 32 6 1 9 .333 4 5 0 4 4
6 Wright, Delaney 5.87 2-3 11 4 0 0-0 0 31.0 42 32 26 18 32 7 1 1 .316 5 6 0 5 1
26 Wilson, Lexie 6.68 4-1 13 4 2 0-0 0 29.1 44 29 28 16 17 4 0 6 .361 6 5 0 2 4
25 Price, Riley 7.00 0-4 11 4 0 0-0 0 24.0 42 29 24 21 16 8 0 3 .385 5 4 0 1 0
24 Pickett, Cemryn 18.10 1-3 8 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 28 30 25 11 3 4 0 2 .483 4 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.82 10-14 56 24 3 1 0 145.2 231 171 142 86 100 29 2 21 .357 24 22 0 12 9
Opponents 4.53 14-10 47 24 6 2 4 146.2 183 118 95 71 99 33 7 16 .296 13 3 0 6 10



2026 Utah Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Embrey, Kennedy 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wilson, Lexie 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Davidson, Abby 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Taylor, Naya 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 34 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Sanderson, Summer 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Pickett, Cemryn 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wright, Delaney 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Pappas, Kinley 115 107 7 1 .991 2 7 0 1.000 0 0
37 Howley, Baylee 76 67 7 2 .974 0 10 2 .833 3 0
33 McKown, Drew 73 37 34 2 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sonognini, Maka 30 26 3 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Phillips, Sadie 29 27 1 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jones, Lauren 79 33 43 3 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kahahawai-Kekona, Lakaiya-Braessia 39 32 4 3 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Caldwell, Kamryn 13 8 4 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Giroux, Gabi 38 22 13 3 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gleave, Jayda 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garton, Sauren 15 2 10 3 .800 0 2 3 .400 0 0
19 Dowdle, Brooklyn 22 6 11 5 .773 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Price, Riley 5 0 3 2 .600 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
67 Mitchell, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 619 437 153 29 .953 9 35 6 .854 3 0
Opponents 636 440 167 29 .954 14 35 6 .854 2 0


